• Based on the online application form with uploaded documents, the R&D Cell informs the 
candidate regarding their eligibility for appearing for the SBUP-PET examination. 

• Upon confirmation of eligibility for appearing SBUP-PET examination, online payment of Rs. 
3,500/- (Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred only) be made. 

• In case the candidate is not shortlisted or voluntarily opts out of the admission process, the 
payment for SBUP_PET examination will not be refunded. 

• After receipt of the exam fee the candidate can appear to SBUP-PET examination